Ruw 3033 -6i7

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Project: Change Order No.: 1
Linear Park Skate Park Date: 05/24/2003
Croy Project No. 1476.001
Contractor:
California Skateparks, Inc.
273 N. Benson Ave. Contract Date: 08/31/22
Upland, CA. 97786 Contract For: Design/Construction
Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered increased project completion days in the original contract, we desire to submit the
following Change Order to wit:

Change Order No. 1 - Extend Contract completion date by seventy-eight (78) days, from March 31, 2023 to June 17, 2023, and increase
the contract value from $1,800,000.00 to $2,200,625.65, the final negotiated price for the design and construction of the Linear Park
Skate Park, as approved by City of Powder Springs Resolution 2023-017.

Itis agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is increased $400,625.65 as detailed in the attached Change Order
Schedule of Items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof,
and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum S 1,800,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders S -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S 1,800,000.00
The Contract Sum will increase by this Change Order in the amount of S 400,625.65
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be S 2,200,625.65
The Contract Time will be increased by seventy-eighty days 78

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 06/17/23

Date this JL”\O é, 2025

WFWM ; CALIFORNIA w

Croy Engineering, LLC ///
Title: P( e&c\u\\’

(Seal)

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘



g jo | ebed

00°00S°L2 $| 001 00°00S'Ze $ |00°L ® $ | 00°005°22 $| ST |000 apeln aul{ ansg| LOD 6€
00°000°LL $|001L 00°000°} $ |00k - $ | 00°000°}+ $| ST |000 sdalg 10ang| 10D 8€
00°000'S0L  $ | 00°L 00°000'S0} $ |00+ = $ | 0000060 $| ST | 000 sieloy 19aas| 10D L&
00°000°St $|00L 00°000°S¥ $ |00} 4 $ | 00°000'GY $| ST |000 sebpa1eans| 10O 9€
00°000°09 $ 001 00°000'09 $ |00t - $ | 00°000°09 $| S71 |000 sSllemeais| 10O GE
00°000°9€ $| 001 00'000°9€ $ |00+ = $ | 00°000°'9€ $| ST | 000 apei) ybnoy 18ans| 10O e
00°000°S L ${00L 00°000'G+ $ |00+ = $ | 00°000°GL $| ST |000 Buleleq@ yed| 10O €€
00°000°S L $|001 00000+ $ |00t = $ | 00°000°G L $| ST | 000 ) Buido |0od Med| LOO [4
0000059 $ 001 00'000'G9 $ |00+ - $ | 00°000°G9 $| ST |000 1e|4yied| 10D 8
00°008‘SZL  $|00°L 00°008'SL} $ |00} = $|00008G.L $| S1 |000 8jaIdloys ed| OO o€
00°000°91 $ 001 000009} $ (00°L = $ | 0000091 $| S71 |000 apely aul4 ied| LOO 6¢
00°000°8L $|001L 000008} $ [00°} = $ | 000008} $| ST |000 Slels\ Yed| 10D 8¢
00°0S2‘s $|001 00'0S2'S $ 1004 = $ | 00°05¢'S $| ST |000 Sllem ed| 100 yx4
00°00S°82 $|001 0000582 $ |00k = $ | 00°005'82 $| S71 |000 apei ybnoy xied| 10D 9¢
0000522 ${00L 00°00S 22 $ |00t = $ | 0000522 $| S71 (000 pssg als| 10D G
00°0S.'SE $|001 00'0S.'SE $ |00°L - $ | 00°052'GE $| S1 |000 pog ausf 10O Ve
00°000°SS $|001L 00'000°'SS $ 1004 = $ | 00°000°GS $| S1 | 000 adeospueqeug| 10D €c
00°000'v2 $]001 00'000've $ |00t " $ | 00°000've $| S1 |000 Buipesn sui4 8Ns| 10O [44
00°0S2'89 $|00L 00'052'89 $ 004 . $ | 00'0S2'89 $| S1 | 000 Jlemepis 8ls| 100 ¥4
00°000°'S2 $]001 00'000'Se $ |00k - $ | 00°000'Se $| ST |000 seliuswy aNs( 10O 0¢
00°00S°29 $|00L 0000529 $ |00} = $ | 00°00S°29 $| S1 | 000 apei ybnoy aus| 10O 61
00°00v‘'¥Le  $|00°L 00°00v'vie $ |00+ = $|0000v'Vic $| ST | 000 uonoedwo) pue yodw|| LOD 81
000002k $|001L 000002+ $ |00k - $ | 00°000°CH $| ST |000 abeureiq 19ens Medereys| OO Ll
00'629'vL $|00L 00'G29'v} $ |00t & $ | 005291 $| S1 |000 abeureiq yied yedaieys| 10D 9l
00°000°'SL $|001L 00°000'SZ $ |00+ = $ | 00°000'G. $| S1 | 000 sbeureig aug| 10O Sl
00°000°'02 $]001L 00°000°02 $100°L by $ | 0000002 $| S1 | 000 SdiNg @S| OO 14!
00°000°St $|00L 00°000'St $ 1004 S $ | 00°000'GY $| ST |000 owa( /Buues| aus| 10D €l
00°000°'0S $(00L 00°000'0S $ 1004 = $ | 00°000°0S $| ST |000 senjioe4/e0us4/Anu3suonipuo) [eeusd| L0 cl
00°000°0S $|00L 00'000'0S $ 1004 & $ | 00°000°0S $| S1 | 000 ainnus Aed eyeoojey/erowsy| LOD L
0000008 $|001L 00'000°08 $ |00k - $ | 00°000°08 $| S1 | 000 uoneziiqon| 0O (0]
(00°000°22¢°L) $ [(00°1) Y $ 1000 00°000°Zev'L $ | 00°000°2et't $| ST (004 aseyd uononisuod| OO 6
(00'000°‘08L) $ [(00°1) " $ (000 00°000°08+ $ | 0000008k $| ST |00t uonez|iqoy/suonipuoy [eisusn| 1O 8
o 5000 00'000'9€ 5 |00} 00'000'9¢  $ | 00°000'9E $]1 S1 |00t puog L
ks $ 00°000°28 $ 0000028 § JUB}NSUO)) |B10IqNS
- 5000 00°000°28 $ [00°L 00'000°'/8 0000028 $] ST |00t (01pAH-085/A010) JUBYNSUODANS 9
00'652'2 $ 00°652°2L $ 00°000'0L §$ aseyd ubisaq [el0iqng
00°652°2 5100} 00's5¢'e $ |00} = 00°55¢'e $| S1 000 suonppy ubiseq oig| 10D S
- $ 000 00'000'S2 $ (00°L 0000062 $ [ 00°000°'Se $| S1 00’} uolejuswndog uonoNIIsu0) 14
= $ 000 00°000°02 $ |00t 00°000°'0¢  $ | 00°000°'02 $| ST 00’} juswdojane( ubiseq €
o $ | 000 00000°'G} $ (00} 00'000'G+ $|00000G+ $| ST |00+ [emdaouo/Buiwwelboid 4
. $ 000 000000} $ |00} 00°000°0+  $ | 00°000°0} $1 ST |00t yuawabebu3l olgnd/uoneniu) 108loid 1
unowy Ao unowy Ao unowy old wun Ao NOILdIHOS3a ‘ON
pasiney pasiney s1ny wun Ny W3l
abuey) 1aN SuoisiAay J9RIUOD JUdLIND

€eoe/ve/s aleq

| :ON 49piQ abueyn

ou| ‘s)Jedaje)s eluiojijeD Iopuap L00°9Z¥ L "ON 193l01d “jied aie)s Hied Jeaur] BELTUTLE

swia}| Jo anpayas JapIo abueyn
SONIHdS H3AMOd 40 ALID



2 jo g abeyq

| s9'sz9o'oor ¢ [ebueydieN | | 69'629°002'2 $ [@njeA pesiaed | | 00°000°008°L$ [enieA wuaund
G9'0.£'86€ $ S9'0LE'LPOT $ 00°000°€¥9°L $ aseld uondNAsuoY [ejoigns
06°09v°08  $ 001 06'09%°08 $ oot ) ${o609v'08 $| ST [000 Buipein / ebeureiq e)s puod oig| 10D Sb
GL'656°G0L  $ | 00°L G/'656'G0L  $|00°} ) $|62656'G0L  $| ST |000 puod oig| 10O 124
00°000°00L  $ | 00°L 0000000 $ |00°} - $|00000'00+ $| ST |000 uoneayed| 0O ey
0000S°ZL  $|00°L 00°00S°ZL $ [00°} = $|0000sZL $| ST |000 Buyreleq 19ans| 100 oy
00S8v8  $|00°L 00°SL€'v8 $ 100°} - $|006.£%8 $| ST |000 1el410ans| 10O I
00°000'SEL  $ | 00'L 00°000'sEL  $ |00°k - $ | 000006l $| ST | 000 DETO LIS EENTS I Telo] ov
unowy Ao junowy Ao unowy adud nun Ao NOILdIHOS3a "ON
pasinay pasinay uaun) nun waun) W3l
abuey) 1aN SuoIsIneY 19B1U0D JUBIND
€202/v2/S :aleq
L :ON 43piQ 3bueyd
ou| ‘syuedaleys eluiojije) I0puap 100°9.1 | "ON 193l0id “jied aie)s yied Jeaul 0e1U0D

Swia)| Jo 3|Npayas Japio abueyn

SONIHdS H3AMOd 40 ALID




RESOLUTION 2023 -017

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE FINAL DESIGN OF THE
LINEAR PARK SKATEPARK UNDER THE SPECIAL PURPOSE LOCAL OPTION
SALES TAX PROGRAM FOR A SUM OF $2,200,625.65; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously awarded a design-build contract
to California Skateparks to design and construct a skatepark within the Silver Comet Trail Linear Park
under the Special Purpose Local Option Sales Tax (*“SPLOST”) program; and

WHEREAS, California Skateparks and the City’s engineer and SPLOST program manager
have completed the project design and value engineering of project features, and the City desires to
accept and approve the design and value engineering, including needed drainage improvements.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council for the City of Powder Springs that it
accepts and authorizes the final design of the Linear Park Skatepark under the SPLOST program for a
sum of $2,200,625.65 and authorizes the Mayor to execute an amendment to the City’s contract with
California Skateparks to reflect same, subject to review and approval by the City Attorney. This

resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Thurman, M/y )

SO RESOLVED this 6" day of February, 2023

/ Doris Dawkins, C(él cil Member
\\M“{ el
Dwayne Green, Council Member

“:fu\k&‘,”)\p\&,\)

ick Bordelon, Council Member

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

ATTEST:




.

d CALIFORNIA
a
SCHEDULE OF VALUES Sl oRR LS
Project Name: Design Build Services - New City Skatepark
Client: City of Powder Springs, c/o CROY Engineering
Pay Application No: 0
Period: 1/31/23
Invoice No: 40019 Terms: Agreement
Item ftem Descriti Unit Scheduled Hrom This Period Total Completed | | Balance To i
No. o oserpron @y. Price Value :;:‘; jeno To Date e Finish S
Work Completed 5%
Design Phase
Project Initiation / Public Engagement 1 $10,000.00 | $  10,000.00 $ $ 0% | $§ 10,000.00 | $
Programming / Conceptual 1 $15,000.00 | $§  15,000.00 $ - $ 0% | § 15,000.00]$
Design Development 1 $20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 $ $ 0% | $§ 20,000.00($
Construction Documentation 1 $25,000.00 [ $  25,000.00 0% | $ $ 0% | $ 25000.00 (8% -
Bio Design Additions 1 $2,255.00 | $ 2,255.00 0% | $ $ 0% | $ 2,255.00 | $ -
$ $ 0% | § - 19 B
Design Phase Subtotal: 1 $72,255.00 $ 7225500 0% 0% $ = 8 - 0% $ 72,255.00 | $
Sub-Consultants
Sub-Consultants 1 $87,000.00 | $§  87,000.00 0% |9 - 19 - 0% | $ 87000009
$ - 18 - 0% |$ - 198
Sub-Consultants Subtotal: 1 $87,000.00 $  87,00000 0% 0% $ $ 0% $ 87,000.00 [ § -
Construction Phase
Bond 1 $36,000.00 | $  36,000.00 $ $ - 0% | $ 36000009 -
Mobilization 1 $80,000.00 | $  80,000.00 0% | 9% - 19 - 0% | $ 80000.00] % -
Remove / Relocate Play Structure 1 $50,000.00 [ $  50,000.00 0% | $ - $ - 0% | $ 50,000.00]|$ -
General Conditoins -
Env/EencaiFeilties 1 $50,000.00 | $  50,000.00 0% |$ -8 - 0% | $ 50,000.00|$
Site Clearing / Demo 36000 $1.25 §  45000.00 0% - 19 0% | $ 45000009
Site BMPs 1 $20,000.00 | $  20,000.00 0% - 13 0% | $ 20,000.00($
Site Drainage 1 $75,000.00 | $§  75,000.00 0% | 9% 0% | $§ 75000.00($
Skatepark Park Drainage 325 $45.00 $  14,625.00 0% |$ 0% | $ 1462500 (8%
Skatepark Street Drainage 300 $40.00 $  12,000.00 0% |$ 0% | $ 12,000.00 [ $
Import and Compaction 6700 $32.00 $ 214,400.00 0% |$ $ 0% | $§ 214400.00 [ $ .
Site Rough Grade 13500 $5.00 $  67,500.00 0% |$ $ 0% 67,500.00 | $ -
Site Amentities 5 $5,000.00 | $  25000.00 0% |$ $ 0% 25,000.00 | $
Site Sidewalk 4550 $15.00 $  68,250.00 0% |$ - 18 - 0% 68,250.00 | §
Site Fine Grading 12000 $2.00 § 24,000.00 0% |9 - 198 - 0% 24,000.00 | §
Site Landscape 1 $55,000.00 | $  55,000.00 0% |$ I ) - 0% 55,000.00 | §
Site Sod 6500 5.50 §  35750.00 0% | $ - 19 - 0% | $§ 3575000 (9%
Site Seed 9000 2.50 §  22500.00 0% |9$ $ - 0% 22,500.00 | §
Park Rough Grade 9500 $3.00 § 28,500.00 0% |$ $ 0% 28,500.00 | $
Park Walls 105 $50.00 $ 5,250.00 0% 1% $ 0% 525000 % -
Park Metals 1 $18,000.00 | $  18,000.00 0% |$ $ 0% 18,000.00 | § -
Park Fine Grade 8000 $2.00 $ _ 16,000.00 0% | $ $ 0% 16,000.00 | § -
Park Shotcrete 5860 $30.00 $  175,800.00 0% | % - 19 - 0% 175,800.00 | §
Park Flat 5200 $12.50 $  65000.00 0% |9 - 19 - 0% | $ 65,000.00|$
Park Pool Coping 200 $75.00 $  15,000.00 0% |9 - 19 - 0% | $§ 1500000 $
Park Detailing 1 $15,000.00 | $  15,000.00 0% |$ $ 0% | $ 1500000 $
Street Rough Grade 12000 $3.00 $ _36,000.00 0% | 9% $ 0% | $ 3600000 ($ :
Street Walls 1200 $50.00 $ __ 60,000.00 0% $ 0% | $ 60,000.00|$ =
Street Ledges 6 $7,500.00 | $  45000.00 0% - 193 0% 45,000.00 | $ -
Street Metals 1 $105,000.00 | $ 105,000.00 0% - 19 - 0% 105,000.00 | §
Street Steps 550 $20.00 $  11,000.00 0% - 1% - 0% 11,000.00 | §
Street Fine Grade 10000 $2.75 $  27,500.00 0% |$ - 19 - 0% | $ 2750000 | $
Street Shotcrete 4500 $30.00 $ 135,000.00 0% |$ - 198 - 0% | $ 135000.00 | $
Street Flat 6750 $12.50 §  84375.00 0% 1% - 19 0% | $ 8437500 (9% -
Street Detailing 1 $17,500.00 | $  17,500.00 0% | $ $ 0% | $ 17,500.00 | $ -
Certification 2 50,000.00 | $ 100,000.00 0% | $ $ 0% |$ 100,000.00 | § =
). - 105,959.75 | §  105,959.75 0% | $ - |3 0% | $§ 105959.75|$
046090 |$ 8046090 0% |$ - 13 - | 0% [$ 8046090($
$ - $ $ - 0% |$ - 19 -
Construction Phase Subtotal: 1 $ 2,041,370.65 0% $ $ 0% § 2,041,370.65| $ -
|'$ 2,200,625.65 [ 0.00%] 0.00%| $ - | 10.00%] $ 2,200,625.65 | § -
TOTAL $ Project Manager: Bill Minadeo
LESS RETENTION $ -
SUBTOTAL $
LESS PREVIOUS AMOUNT INVOICED
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION

California Skateparks Inc. | 273 N. Benson Ave, Upland, CA 91786 | Phone_ Fox I | coskoteparks.com



